

WEST MADISON STREET GRADING, DRIANAGE, AND
Project: GRAVEL SURFACING IMPROVEMENTS

Location: WEST MADISON STREET

A/E Firm: GOLDSMITH HECK ENGINEERS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 158,774.00	Bidder: Schenk Industries, LLC	Bidder: Dakota Soil Construction, Inc.	Bidder: Soukup Construction, Inc.	Bidder: Haarsma Construction
Address: 524 N. SYCAMORE AVENUE, SUITE 1	Budget: \$ 48,089.35	Address: 801 E. Ryan Drive, Suite A	Address: 26810 461st Avenue, Chancellor, SD	Address: PO Box 89106, Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 85581, Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110	Letting Date: 07/30/15	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57015	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57118
Phone No.: 605.332.9685	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.498.0311	Phone No.: 605.360.0246	Phone No.: 605.332.5202	Phone No.: 605.338.6009

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	11,777.54	\$ 11,777.54	11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
2	110.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	1,612.50	\$ 1,612.50	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	110.0500	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	70	5.80	\$ 406.00	5.00	\$ 350.00	10.00	\$ 700.00	18.00	\$ 1,260.00
4	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	LF	713	0.30	\$ 213.90	0.50	\$ 356.50	0.26	\$ 185.38	1.10	\$ 784.30
5	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	69	6.10	\$ 420.90	7.50	\$ 517.50	7.00	\$ 483.00	11.00	\$ 759.00
6	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	3418	2.90	\$ 9,912.20	7.50	\$ 25,635.00	7.30	\$ 24,951.40	8.85	\$ 30,249.30
7	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	100	2.90	\$ 290.00	10.00	\$ 1,000.00	10.00	\$ 1,000.00	12.00	\$ 1,200.00
8	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	871	2.10	\$ 1,829.10	10.00	\$ 8,710.00	8.00	\$ 6,968.00	8.00	\$ 6,968.00
9	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	300	10.20	\$ 3,060.00	20.00	\$ 6,000.00	14.50	\$ 4,350.00	12.00	\$ 3,600.00
10	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	555.20	\$ 555.20	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	140.10	\$ 140.10	100.00	\$ 100.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	285.00	\$ 285.00
12	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	1	140.10	\$ 140.10	100.00	\$ 100.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	315.00	\$ 315.00
13	999.0021	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX AND POST	EA	2	165.30	\$ 330.60	180.00	\$ 360.00	157.50	\$ 315.00	165.00	\$ 330.00
14	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	930	1.10	\$ 1,023.00	1.15	\$ 1,069.50	1.05	\$ 976.50	1.25	\$ 1,162.50
15	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	LS	1	4,518.60	\$ 4,518.60	4,715.00	\$ 4,715.00	4,305.00	\$ 4,305.00	4,428.00	\$ 4,428.00
16	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	826.60	\$ 1,653.20	850.00	\$ 1,700.00	787.50	\$ 1,575.00	810.00	\$ 1,620.00
17	SPECIAL	TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIAL SIGNS	UNIT	613	2.20	\$ 1,348.60	2.50	\$ 1,532.50	2.10	\$ 1,287.30	2.16	\$ 1,324.08
18	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	131	24.80	\$ 3,248.80	25.00	\$ 3,275.00	23.63	\$ 3,095.53	43.20	\$ 5,659.20
19	730.0302	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	155	18.50	\$ 2,867.50	20.00	\$ 3,100.00	17.59	\$ 2,726.45	27.00	\$ 4,185.00
20	731.0100	FERTLIZING	LB	432	1.00	\$ 432.00	1.30	\$ 561.60	0.95	\$ 410.40	1.08	\$ 466.56
21	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	5223	0.10	\$ 522.30	0.10	\$ 522.30	0.08	\$ 417.84	0.05	\$ 261.15
22	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	606.20	\$ 606.20	650.00	\$ 650.00	577.50	\$ 577.50	1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00
23	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TONS	2.1	2,149.10	\$ 4,513.11	2,250.00	\$ 4,725.00	2,047.50	\$ 4,299.75	2,376.00	\$ 4,989.60
24	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	871	2.10	\$ 1,829.10	2.30	\$ 2,003.30	2.05	\$ 1,785.55	1.94	\$ 1,689.74
25	734.0151	9" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	LF	260	3.30	\$ 858.00	3.50	\$ 910.00	3.10	\$ 806.00	3.35	\$ 871.00
26	734.0601	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	713	3.60	\$ 2,566.80	4.00	\$ 2,852.00	3.41	\$ 2,431.33	3.46	\$ 2,466.98
27	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	50	0.10	\$ 5.00	10.00	\$ 500.00	1.50	\$ 75.00	1.00	\$ 50.00
28	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	LF	70	0.60	\$ 42.00	1.00	\$ 70.00	0.53	\$ 37.10	1.00	\$ 70.00
29	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	16	80.00	\$ 1,280.00	70.00	\$ 1,120.00	90.00	\$ 1,440.00	115.00	\$ 1,840.00
30	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL STATION	EA	2	1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	750.00	\$ 1,500.00	800.00	\$ 1,600.00	450.00	\$ 900.00
31	450.3003	18" RCP ARCH PIPE CLASS 3 FURNISH	LF	34	48.80	\$ 1,659.20	44.50	\$ 1,513.00	43.00	\$ 1,462.00	50.00	\$ 1,700.00
32	450.3010	18" RCP ARCH PIPE INSTALL	LF	34	27.80	\$ 945.20	15.00	\$ 510.00	45.60	\$ 1,550.40	32.00	\$ 1,088.00

WEST MADISON STREET GRADING, DRIANAGE, AND
Project: GRAVEL SURFACING IMPROVEMENTS

Location: WEST MADISON STREET

A/E Firm: GOLDSMITH HECK ENGINEERS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 158,774.00	Schenk Industries, Bidder: LLC 801 E. Ryan Drive, Suite A	Dakota Soil Bidder: Construction, Inc. 26810 461st Avenue Chancellor, SD	Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc. Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Haarsma Bidder: Construction Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD
Address: 524 N. SYCAMORE AVENUE, SUITE 1	Budget: \$ 48,089.35	Address: Suite A	Address: Avenue Chancellor, SD	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110	Letting Date: 07/30/15	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57015	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57118
Phone No.: 605.332.9685	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.498.0311	Phone No.: 605.360.0246	Phone No.: 605.332.5202	Phone No.: 605.338.6009

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
33	450.4500	18" RCP ARCH FLARED END FURNISH	EA	2	1,088.90	\$ 2,177.80	1,240.00	\$ 2,480.00	1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	655.00	\$ 1,310.00	
34	450.4501	18" RCP ARCH FLARED END INSTALL	EA	2	536.10	\$ 1,072.20	200.00	\$ 400.00	325.00	\$ 650.00	475.00	\$ 950.00	
35	450.4759	18" CMP 16 GUAGE FURNISH	LF	135	19.80	\$ 2,673.00	18.50	\$ 2,497.50	16.50	\$ 2,227.50	22.00	\$ 2,970.00	
36	450.4760	18" CMP INSTALL	LF	135	10.00	\$ 1,350.00	8.00	\$ 1,080.00	15.15	\$ 2,045.25	21.00	\$ 2,835.00	
37	450.5406	18" CMP SAFETY END FURNISH	EA	8	303.30	\$ 2,426.40	250.00	\$ 2,000.00	270.00	\$ 2,160.00	300.00	\$ 2,400.00	
38	450.5407	18" CMP SAFETY END INSTALL	EA	8	75.00	\$ 600.00	100.00	\$ 800.00	150.00	\$ 1,200.00	125.00	\$ 1,000.00	
		4" SLOTTED CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE											
39	680.0240	DRAINAGE TUBING	LF	1637	4.50	\$ 7,366.50	1.00	\$ 1,637.00	11.00	\$ 18,007.00	7.15	\$ 11,704.55	
40	680.1040	4" PIPE SOCK	LF	1637	0.20	\$ 327.40	1.00	\$ 1,637.00	0.90	\$ 1,473.30	1.00	\$ 1,637.00	
41		SPECIAL 4" POLYETHYLENE DRAINAGE TUBING ELBOW	EA	1	100.00	\$ 100.00	20.00	\$ 20.00	50.00	\$ 50.00	15.00	\$ 15.00	
42		SPECIAL 4" POLYETHYLENE DRAINAGE TUBING TEE	EA	1	98.50	\$ 98.50	20.00	\$ 20.00	50.00	\$ 50.00	15.00	\$ 15.00	
43	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	1	350.20	\$ 350.20	2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	
44	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	1	509.30	\$ 509.30	600.00	\$ 600.00	525.00	\$ 525.00	445.00	\$ 445.00	
45	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	1	318.30	\$ 318.30	400.00	\$ 400.00	367.50	\$ 367.50	245.00	\$ 245.00	
46	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	1	124.80	\$ 124.80	200.00	\$ 200.00	150.00	\$ 150.00	115.00	\$ 115.00	
47	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	54	1.00	\$ 54.00	25.00	\$ 1,350.00	30.00	\$ 1,620.00	12.00	\$ 648.00	
48	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TONS	2448	12.00	\$ 29,376.00	10.50	\$ 25,704.00	12.15	\$ 29,743.20	11.50	\$ 28,152.00	
49	260.1030	BASE COURSE SALVAGED GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	TONS	2052	4.00	\$ 8,208.00	4.00	\$ 8,208.00	4.75	\$ 9,747.00	8.90	\$ 18,262.80	
50	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	7507	2.00	\$ 15,014.00	2.60	\$ 19,518.20	2.00	\$ 15,014.00	1.75	\$ 13,137.25	
51	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	LF	5048	0.90	\$ 4,543.20	1.00	\$ 5,048.00	0.84	\$ 4,240.32	0.88	\$ 4,442.24	
52	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	LF	1138	0.90	\$ 1,024.20	1.00	\$ 1,138.00	0.84	\$ 955.92	0.88	\$ 1,001.44	
53	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	LF	20	6.60	\$ 132.00	7.00	\$ 140.00	6.30	\$ 126.00	6.60	\$ 132.00	
54	633.1135	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" YELLOW	LF	53	6.60	\$ 349.80	2.64	\$ 139.92	6.30	\$ 333.90	6.60	\$ 349.80	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID													
						Total Bid	\$ 140,424.81	Total Bid	\$ 166,045.82	Total Bid	\$ 179,564.86	Total Bid	\$ 189,669.49